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F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000
A recertification health survey for compliance
with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, reguirements
| for Lang Term Care facilities was conducted from :
- 4/11/23 through 4/13/23. Faulkton Senior Living !
was found in compliance.
|
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£ 000 | Initial Comments f E 000 ]
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* A recerlification survey for compliance with 42 i
CFR Part 482, Subpart B, Subsection 483.73,
Emergency Preparedness, requirements for Long
Torm Care facilities was conducted framn 4/11/23
through 4/13/23. Faulkton Senior Living was
found not in compliance with the following
| requirement: EQ01. 001 =
E 001 | Establishment of the Emergancy Program (EP) E 001|{p1.AN OF CORRECTION
8s=p | CFR(s): 483.73 1. In continuing compliance with 05/5/2023
E 001, Establishment of the Emergency Program
1 §403.748, §416.54, §418.113, §441.184, §460.84, (EP); Favlkton Senior Living corrected the
§482.15, §483.73, §483.475, §484.102, §485.68, deficiency by updating the Emergency
§485.542, §485,625, §485.727, §485.920, Preparcdness binder to include a procedure for
§486.360, §491.12 tracking on-duty staff during an emergency,
addressing the role of the provider tmder waiver,
The [facliity, except for Transplant Programs] and a listing with names and contact information
must comply with all applicable Federal, State for resident physician and current staff on

5/5/2023 by Executive Dircctor,

2. To correct the deficiency and to ensure the
problem does not recur, the Executive Director
was educated on the Emergency Preparedness
requirements on 5/5/2023 by Accura’s Chief
Operating Officer. The Executive Dircetor and/or
designee will audit Emergency Prepareduess

| Binder for accuracy monthly for 3 months and then
i}

and local emergency preparedness requirementis,
The [facility, except for Transplant Programs)
rust establish and maintain a [comprehensive]
emergency preparedness program that meets the
' requirements of this section.* The emergency

i preparedness program must include, but not be

| limited to, the following elements:

randomly 1o ensure continued compliance. :

|! * (Unless otherwise indicated, the gereral uss of i 3. As pat of Faulkton Senior Living's angoing

| the terms "facility” or "facilities” in this Appendix { commitment to quality assurance, the Execntive
refers 1o alf provider and suppliers addressed in | Director andfor designes will report identified
this appendix. This is a generic moniker used in ! concerns through the community’s QA Process.
liau of the specific provider or supplier noted in H.Execotive Direetor il revieshuadake the,
the regulations. For varying reguirements, the EP plan annually. |
speclfic reguiation for that provider/suppller will be BR3 |

noted as well.)

*[For hospitals at §482.15:] The hospital must [
comply with ali applicable Federal, State, and
local ernergency preparedness reguirements.
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E 001 { Continued From page 1 E 001 {
The hospital must develop and maintain a |
|

| comprehensive emergency preparadnass
program that meets the requirements of this
section, utilizing an all-hazards approach. The
emergency preparedness prograrn must include,
but not be fimited to, the following elements:

with alt applicable Federal, State, and local
emergency preparedness requirements. The !
CAH must develop and maintain a \

*[For CAHMs at §485.625:] The CAH must comply ‘

~ comprehensive smergency preparedness

| program, utilizing an all-hazards approach. The
: emergency preparedness program must include,
. but not be Jimited {o, the following slements: i
| This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced |
by:

Based on interview and emergency
preparedness plan review, the provider failed to
ensure a complete emergancy responss plan had
been developed and implemented. Findings
include:

1. Interview and emergency preparedness plan
review on 4/13/23 at 2:25 p.m. with administrator
Arevealed:

*She agreed not all emergency preparsdness
items had been identified, developed, and
implemented.

*The plan had not addressed the following:

-A procadure for tracking of on-duty staff during :
an emergency.

-The role of the provider that was under a waiver
in accordance with sectian 1135 of the Act.

-A listing wih names and contact information for
resident physiclan and current staff.
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K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS

A recertification survey for compliance with the
Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care
occupancy) was conducted on 4/12/23. Faulkton
Senior Living was found not in compliance with 42
CFR 483.90 (a) requirements for Long Term Care
Facilities.

The buitding will meet the requirements of the
2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies
upan correction of deficiency identified at K712 in
conjunction with the provider's commitment to

* continued compliance with the fire safety
standards.

Fire Drills

CFR(s): NFPA 101

K712
88=D

Fire Drills
Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm
signal and simulation of emergency fire
conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and
unexpected times under varying conditions, at
least guarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar
with procedures and is aware that drills are part of
established routine. Where drills are conducted
between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded
announcement may be used instead of audible
alarms.
19.7.1.4 through 18.7.1.7
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced
by:

Based on observation and interview the provider
failed to ensure staff were familiar with the
provider's fire drill procedures (evacuating

_occupants and calling out on the radio). Findings
I include:

1. Observation on 4/12/23 at 3:17 p.m. revealed a

K 000

K712
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K 712 Continued From page 1 K 712!
drill for a simulated fire in resident room 302 was K172
being conducted. Initially, only one staff person PLAN OF CORRECTION

responded to the nurse call light in the simulated
fire location. That staff person did not evacuate
the resident from the affected room in a timely
manner. That staff person closed the door behind
her leaving the resident inside as she left the
room. After closing the door with the occupant still
inside the affected room the maintenance
supervisor intervened. He eplained to the
responding staff person that she needed to call
out the fire event on the radic and to evacuate the
affected room.

Interview with the maintenance supervisor at the
time of the observation confirmed those findings.

The deficiency had the potential to affect 100% of
the occupants.

1. In continuing compliance with

K 172. Fire Drills: Faulkion Senior Living
corrected the deficiency by reviewing and
cducating the identified nursing assistant to the
IFire Drill process on 0-4/12/2023 by
Environmental Services Director.

2 To correet the deficiency and to ensure the
problem doexs not recur. all cmployees will be
educated on the Fire Drill process by
Environmentat Services Director or designee by
05/23/23. The Lxecutive Director and/or designee| |
will audit Fire Drill reports monthly for three
months and then randomly to ensure continued
compliance.

3. As part of Faulkton Senior Living's ongoing
commitient to quality assurance (QA). the
Exceutive Director and/or designee will report
identified concerns through the community’s QA
Process.
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5000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statermnent S 000
A licensure survey for compliance with the
Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article
44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from
4/11/23 through 4/13/23. Faulkton Senior Living
was found in compliance.
$ 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 5
i Alicensure survey for compliance with the
' Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article
44:74 Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide
training programs, was conducted from 4/11/23 i
through 4/13/23. Faulkton Senior Living was |
found in compliance. '
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